- Jayros	0	IL CONSERVAT	rion divis	SION		
Ľ,	U	State of New Mexic		JAC'I A		Form C-101
Appropriate	was no million	State of New Mexical Resonant	ources Department	t		Revised 1-1-89
office OIL	CONSENT Energy, N	micro are tree -	-	_		
se o copies : 5 copies	UII (ONSERVATION	N DIVISION	API NO. (ansi	gned by OCD o	n New Wells)
Ti	THE HY TOURS	U 23 P.O. Box 2088		:		-15/29
1980, Hobbs, NM	Sa Sa	ONSERVATION P.O. Box 2088 Inta Fe, New Mexico 8	7504-2088	5. Indicate T	ype of Lease	
TII wer DD, Artesia, Ni					STA	
				6. State Oil 4	& Gas Lease No	D.
TIII · Brazos Rd., Aztec,	NM 87410 XX					mmmi
APPLICATI	ON FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, OI	R PLUG BACK		me or Uait Agn	perment Name
of Work:			_		_	
DRILL	RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK	Garcia	a A	•
of Well:	·	SINGLE ,	MULTULE ZONE	(X)		
X WELL	OTHER .	ZONE		8. Well No.		
of Operator				8. Well No.		
DEKA EX	xploration, I	nc.		9. Pool nam	e or Wildcal	•
ss of Operator	14057 O	KC, OK 73113				reser 27
P.O. Bo	ox 14057 O	NO, OR , JIII			v	11
Location Unit Letter L	: 1650' Feet F	rom The South	Line and 66	Feet	From The _W	vestLine
		2111	2tr	NMPM Rio	Arriba	County
Section 19	Towns	thip 31N Ran	ge 3E			
		10. Proposed Depth		11. Formation	1	12. Rotary or C.T.
		960'		Morrison		Rotary
ons (Show wheth	er DF, RT, GR, etc.)	4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Cont	ractor	16. Approx. I	Date Work will start
341 Est.	Gr. \$5	0,000 Plug.Bor	d MO-TEE		1 23	
	PF	OPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PR	OGRAM		EST. TOP
OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEP	TH SACKS O	F CEMENT	
4"	7"	23 #	430	185 sk		G-L G-L
' 4 "	4 1/2"	10.5 #	950'	150 sk	<u>s</u>	<u> </u>
					1	<u> </u>
		•	10'8	Men Ho	K.	
			•			
					1 77 19	
				- 112 医第	ir .	
				ΠJJ	0 100	1*:
				ŲŪ		
					COM.	DIV.
		./	ai Ga	OIL '	DIST. 3	
	AF	PROVAL EXPIPES.	MENCE		שי יוכוע	
		ALESS DAN EBYG IS COR JID NICTICE MUST RES				
		JULING TICE MICH FRIS THIN TO CIANS	NO MILLED			
					MALINE SAME .	ND PROPOSPID NEW PRODUCTT
E SPACE DES	SCRIBE PROPOSED PROC VENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	TRAM: PPROPOSAL IS TO DEEP	en or fluid back, give	DATA ON PRESENT PRO		
E BLOWOUT FACE		de to the that of ay knowledge an	d belief.			
THE PER TOP INTO			Preside	ent	<u>.</u>	10-16-91
2	15- ffm	Werf 1	ms Frestuc		D/	ATE 10-16-91 (405)
	• 💆				_	

BOTHAME Jame L. Nondorf Busel THE PROPERTY IN A GAS INSPECTING INST. SIG. DATE OF THE TIME.

State of New Mexico

Subant Spies	State of New Mex		rorm C-1W
to Appropriate District Office	Energy, Minerals and Natural Res		Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 208		WELL API NO. 30-039-25129
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PE	TICES AND REPORTS ON WEL ROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN ERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL X WELL	OTHER		Garcia
2. Name of Operator DEKA Exploration,	Inc.		8. Well No. A-1
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 14057,	Oklahoma City, OK	73113	9. Pool name or Wildcat Wildcat-Dakota
4. Well Location Unit Letter P : 34	10 Feet From The East	Line and900	Feet From The South Line
Section 24	Townshin 31 North Ra	nge 2 East	NMPM Rio Arriba County
	10. Elevation (Show whether a 7833 GR		<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
	k Appropriate Box to Indicate INTENTION TO:	Nature of Notice, R	Report, or Other Data SSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DEILLIN	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND C	EMENT JOB L
OTHER: Conversion to		OTHER:	
work) SEE RULE 1103.			uding estimated date of starting any proposed
$\Lambda + + a chodic + ba \Lambda$	er well to Landowner ffidavit of Responsil KA Exploration, Inc.	bility Conve	ion to a water well. rsion to water well and Jose E. Garcia as
			DECEIVED N AUG - 8 1994
			OIL CON. DIV. Dist. 3

I hereby certify that the information above is true and require to the best of myknowledge and belief. DATE 8/4/94 President SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NO.405 - 749 - 0004TYPEOR PRINT NAME James L. Nondorf

(This space for State Use)

THE PUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3

- 8 1994 AUG

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONSIBILITY CONVERSION TO WATER-WELL

STATE OF Oklahoma)
County of Oklahoma)ss.
James L. Nondorf , being first duly sworn according to law, upon his
oath deposes and says:
1. That he is President of DEKA Exploration, Inc.
(Title) (Operator)
whose address is P.O. Box 14057, Oklahoma City, OK 73113
2. That DEKA Exploration, in the operator of a well drilled on land be- (Operator)
longing to Jose E. Garcia , whose address is 8182 Road 16, Antonito,
(Landowner)
Colorado 81120 , said well being drilled to test for hydrocarbons and/or
feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line of Section 24,
Township 31N , Range 2 E , NMPM, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico.
3. That said well was drilled to a total depth of 500 feet, and that cas-
ing has been set and cemented as follows: 7" casing set and cemented to surface
at 307', set 4 1/2" casing to 500', cemented to 50'.
4. That operator and landowner have made an agreement whereby operator
(is) (is not) to back fill pits, level location, and clear it of all junk. The agreement
further provides that operator is to plug said well back to a plugged-back total depth of
feet and transfer well to landowner for his use as a water-well. Operator will
leave casing in the well as follows: As Above
5. That when operator has complied with the provisions of Paragraph 4 above
it will so notify the Oil Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico on Com-
mission Form C-103, together with a signed statement from the landowner that the
provisions of Paragraph 4 above have been complied with to his satisfaction.
provisions of a diagraph. I dooke have been companied work to the above the
DEKA Exploration, Inc.
(Operator)
By Jan h. Morolly
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of June, A. D. 1994.
Horald W. Jacak 5-7-45
Notary Public in and for the County of 1/1/2
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)ss.
County of RIO ARRIBA
Peter J. Holzem afformed in fact of Garcia, being first duly sworn according to law, upon
his oath deposes and says that when the provisions of Paragraphs 4 and 5 above have been
complied with, he will accept the above-described well for his use as a water-well, and
that he will assume all responsibility for the well, the location, and the conversion of the
well to a water-well.
(Landowner)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of July A. D. 19 94
- De hon 5 Rea
Notary Public in and for the County of RIO ARRIBA
RIO ARRIBA
The AUG 8 1994 Let

OHL COM. DIV.

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form	C-103	
Revis	ed 1-1-8	9

Western 1-1-05

District Office	
DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 2088	
DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEL	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN (DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OH PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL X WELL OTHER	Garcia
2. Name of Operator	8. Well No.
DEKA Exploration, Inc.	A-1
3. Address of Operator	9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 14057 Oklahoma City, OK 73	113 Wildcat Morrison
4. Well Location	Charles West Line
Unit Letter L : 1650 Feet From The South	Line and 600 Feet From The West
Section 19 Township 31N Ra	nge 3E NMPM Rio Arriba County
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Sr
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 1	Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. X PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER: Spud: 10-26-91
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, awork) SEE RULE 1103.	nd give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed



	OST 3 1 OIL COI DIST	N. DIV.
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my kind signature. TYPE OR PRINT NAME Jerry Marlow	owledge and belief. тпъв <u>Secretary</u>	DATE 10/28/91 (405) TELEPHONE NO7 49-0004
(This space for State Use) Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3	DATE OCT 3 1 1991

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

Ω	CONSE	PVAT	TON!	DIVIC	ION

WELL API NO.		
5. Indicate Type of	Lease	FFF X

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882	Santa	Fe, New Mexico		5. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III				STATE FEE A
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM	87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR DIFFERENT	NOTICES AND RI OR PROPOSALS TO D RESERVOIR. USE "AI ORM C-101) FOR SUCI	RILL OR TO DEEPE PPLICATION FOR PI	N OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: OIL GA WELL X WE	s \square	OTHER		Garcia
2. Name of Operator DEKA Exploration, I				8. Well No. A-1
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 14057 Ok		73113		9. Pool name or Wildcat Wildcat Chama Morrison
4. Well Location Unit Letter:	1650' Feet From T	he south	Line and 660'	Feet From The West Line
Section 19	Township 3			NMPM Rio Arriba County
	784	•	r DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
11. C	heck Appropriate	Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice, R	eport, or Other Data
NOTICE O	F INTENTION T	O:	SUE	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AN	D ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE	PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	G OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING			CASING TEST AND CI	EMENT JOB
OTHER: SI until April,	1992 due to weath	er 🔲	OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Complete work) SEE RULE 1103.	d Operations (Clearly stat	e all pertinent details, o	and give pertinent dates, inclu	ding estimated date of starting any proposed
Set 307' B/L of 7" of 500' G/L of 41 cement pumped.				etermined by hole size and
TA	Amount		NOVI 3	

DIST. 3

(This space for State Use) Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVET APPROVED BY	SUPERVISOR DISTRICT#3	NOV 1 3 1991
TYPE OR PRINT NAME A.B. Smith		тецерноне но/+05-749-0004
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my line. Signature	mue Field Superintendent	DATE 11-6-91

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Lulinit (-105 office completion

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

WELL API NO.	
5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE	FEE X
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	

DISTRICT II	Santa Ea New Marica	2750 <i>4_</i> 2022	<u></u>		
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico	01204-2000	5. Indicate Type of Lease	7 [
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410			STATE FEE X 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVO	S AND REPORTS ON WEL SALS TO DRILL OF: TO DEEPEN MR. USE "APPLICA" ION FOR PER I) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement	//////////////////////////////////////	
1. Type of Well: OIL OAS WELL X WELL	OTHER		Garcia		
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.		
Deka Exploration, I 3. Address of Operator	nc.		9. Pool name or Wildcat		
P.O. Box 14057, 0k1 4. Well Location	lahoma City, OK 73113		Wildcat Wasse	Ta	
	Feet From TheEast	Line and900	Feet From The Sout	h Line	
Section 24	Township 31 North Rail 10. Elevation (Show whether I 7833' GR		ммрм Rio Arriba	County	
//////////////////////////////////////	propriate Box to Indicate N	Nature of Notice, R	eport or Other Data		
NOTICE OF INTER	* -	SUP	'ENT REPORT O	F:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL P	ALTERING CA	ASING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	cr C	PLUG AND A	BANDONMENT [
PULL OR ALTER CASING	'	the	つい		
отнея: Pumping	x	REMEDIAL " CO P-24-	7		
12. Describe Proposed or Completed On-	i lails, an	d gir	.ed date of starting any pro	oposed	
Kao	.ppre	eciable .or {	gas. Have shut well	in	
\bigcirc	-450		RECEIVE	D	
PROF			AUG1 3 1992		
T-	- LOJ %		OIL CON. DIV.	J	
	y knowledge and	belief.		45	
SIGNATURE	You Time	Secretary	DATE	3-10-92	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME			TELETIONE	NO.	
(This space for State Use)		GUPERV.COR I	ANTSEN AN	12 1 2 %	
AFFROVED BY	m		DATE ALL	<u> 16 13 150</u>	

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II P.O. Diswer DD, Ariesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Ariec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Operator DEKA EXPLORATION Unit Latter Section * Township * Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * Scalin Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * Scalin Range * P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Well No. Carcia Range * P.O. Box 2088 Well No. Carcia Range * Scalin Range * P.O. Box 2088 Well No. Carcia Range * Acres Acres Acres
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACHEAGE DEDICATION All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section DEKA EXPLORATION Unit Letter Section * Township * Actual Footage Location of Well: 340 feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line: Grazia A County Range * Actual Footage Location of Well: Actual Footage L
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACHEAGE DEDICATION All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section DEKA EXPLORATION Unit Letter Section * Township * Actual Footage Location of Well: 340 feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line: Grazia A County Range * Actual Footage Location of Well: Actual Footage L
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACHEAGE DEDICATION All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section DEKA EXPLORATION Unit Letter Section * Township * Actual Footage Location of Well: 340 feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line: Grazia A County Range * Actual Footage Location of Well: Actual Footage L
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACHEAGE DEDICATION Well No.
All Distances must be from the buller boundaries in the second County County
DEKA EXPLORATION Unit Letter Section * Township * Range * Rio Arriba Actual Footage Location of Well: 340 feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line: Ground level Flev. Producing Formation Pool Acres
Unit Latter Section * Township * Range Section * Township * Range Section * Township * Range Section * Range Sec
Actual Footage Location of Weil: 340 feet from the East line and 900 feet from the South line Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Acres Acres
Ground level Eiev. Producing Formulian Acres
7833 Make The W
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
If express is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolitated. (Our teverse side to
this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been convolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
DPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature
Printed Name
Position Pasition
Position To ely Exployetism Inc. Company
Tuly 1982
Date
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
DECEIVE I hereby certify that the well location show on this plat was plotted from field nates to
1111 A1 1447
CONTROL OF THE BEST OF MY knowledge or
OIL CON. DIV.) DIST. 8 Correct to the best of my Library to be the my L
1 Lanthan
Signification (Signification)
340
Certification and the
O Certification OFESSIONE
0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0

* There sections are projected sections in the Tierra Amarilla Land Grant. The coordinates of the well head are on the New Mexico Coordinate System-Central Zone.

$$x = 380,265$$

2,140,878

* Sectionization was graphically taken from the projected subdivision map as filed in Book L54, page 2579 in the Rio Arriba County Courthouse on 30 June 1992.